# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332438

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&S Extrustions, Inc. d/b/a Vintech Industries		02/17/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTI Flexible Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Rogers	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55374	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4572906	BIG DADDY SEALING SYSTEMS			

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483644285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-364-4300

dbaslock@warnpartners.com Email:

Philip R. Warn **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 691 N. Squirrel Road

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIN-20012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R. Warn
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R. Warn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TrademarkAssignmentExecuted M&StoLTI#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentExecuted M&StoLTI#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0575

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, M&S Extrusions, Inc. d/b/a Vintech Industries, a corporation having a place of business at 611 Industrial Park Drive, Imlay City, Michigan 48444, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the certain trademarks, which are listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, LTI Flexible Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 21801 Industrial Boulevard, Rogers, Minnesota 55374 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by same, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Trademark registrations are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 17 day of FETS, 2015.

2/17/15 Date

Name:

Ho: PRESIDENT

# SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application Date	Application No.	Granted	Registration No.	Docket No.
BIG DADDY SEALING SYSTEMS (Trademark)	US	6/21/12	85/657,767	7/22/14	4,572,906	VIN-20012
BIG DADDY SEALING SYSTEMS (Trademark)	US	6/21/12	85,979,415	10/21/14	4,625,805	VIN- 20012A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 02/18/2015**